502588485 12/03/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2634636

| | SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | | |
|--|--|--|---|--|--------|---|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | | ASSIGNMENT | | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY [| DATA | | | | | | | |
| N | | | Name | | | | Execution Date | |
| THOMAS HOGAN | | | | | | 0 | 4/26/2001 | |
| KIMBERLY QUINN | | | | | | 0 | 4/23/2001 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY D | ATA | | | | | | | |
| Name: | VAC-PAC INC | | | | | | | |
| Street Address: | PO BOX 336 | | | | | | | |
| City: | KENANSVILL | E | | | | | | |
| State/Country: | NORTH CAR | DLINA | | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 28349 | | | | | | | |
| | | 105055 | | | Number | | | |
| Patent Number | | 65655 | 38 | | | | | |
| Patent Number: | | 656553 | 38 | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE | DATA | 656550 | 38 | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: | (269 |)337-78 | 859 | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: | (269 517. |)337-78 377.072 | 859 28 | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: | (269 517. vsch |)337-78 377.072 nipper@ | 859 28 ⊉honigman | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be | (269 517. vsch <i>e sent via US Ma</i> |)337-78 377.072 nipper@ | 859 28 Ohonigman | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: | (269 517. vsch <i>e sent via US Ma</i> NOE | 337-78 377.072 hipper@ ail when | 859 28 Þhonigman a <i>the email</i> AY | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | (269 517. vsch <i>e sent via US Ma</i> NOE 350 SUI |)337-78 377.072 ipper@ iil when EL E. DA EAST M | 859 28 ഉhonigman <i>a the email</i> AY MICHIGAN | attempt is unsucces | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | (269 517. vsch <i>e sent via US Ma</i> NOE 350 SUI |)337-78 377.072 ipper@ iil when EL E. DA EAST M | 859 28 ഉhonigman <i>a the email</i> AY MICHIGAN | attempt is unsucces | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | (269 517. vsch <i>e sent via US Ma</i> NOE 350 SUI ^T KAL |)337-78 377.072 ipper@ iil when EL E. DA EAST M | 859 28 ഉhonigman <i>a the email</i> AY MICHIGAN | Attempt is unsucces I AVENUE GAN 49007-3800 | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | (269 517. vsch e sent via US Ma NOE 350 SUIT KAL |)337-78 377.072 ipper@ iil when EL E. DA EAST M | 859 28 Dhonigman o <i>the email</i> AY MICHIGAN | Attempt is unsucces NAVENUE GAN 49007-3800 -348151 | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will bit Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET | (269 517. vsch e sent via US Ma NOE 350 SUIT KAL |)337-78 377.072 ipper@ iil when EL E. DA EAST M | 859 28 Phonigman on the email AY MICHIGAN DO, MICHI 234994 | Attempt is unsucces I AVENUE GAN 49007-3800 -348151 E. DAY | | | | |

PATENT **REEL: 031705 FRAME: 0670**

502588485

source=KMQ#page1.tif source=KMQ#page2.tif

PTD/58/15 (02-01)

Approved for use through 69/31/3002, CMS 0651-6027

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Raduction Act of 1985, no persons are required to respond to a collection of Information unless it displays a valid CMS control number

| ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION | Ocket Number (Optional) VACPA C ● 7 | | | | | | |
|--|--------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Whereas, INVe. THOMAS HOGAN OF WALIETTA | . (f A, herealter | | | | | | |
| referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in | | | | | | | |
| for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number/ | | | | | | | |
| for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on | and and | | | | | | |
| Whereas, VAC-PAC INC. or KENANSVILLE, NC herein referred to assignee whose mailing address is PO BOX 36, NENANSVILLE, NC 28349 is | | | | | | | |
| desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; | | | | | | | |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of OHE dollars (\$_1-00), the receipt whereof is scknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/Wa, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this | | | | | | | |
| State of Glayus | (Signature) | | | | | | |
| County of Colle SS: | | | | | | | |
| Before me personally appeared said 10/10/1/20/ | | | | | | | |
| and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this | | | | | | | |
| day of ARALL | Sof Heller | | | | | | |
| 24.250 | (reprary r-point) | | | | | | |
| Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below. * *** *** *** *** | | | | | | | |

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case, Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Tradement Office, Washington, DC 20221. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS, SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PTC/SB/15 (02-01)
Approved for Jee Breugh 09/31/2002, OMB 6651-0627
U.S. Petent and Trademera Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1889, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless if displays a raid OMS control number.

| ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION | Docket Number (Optional) VACPAC 7 | | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Whereas, I/We, KIMBERLY QUINN of KEHANSVILLE, NC hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in | | | | | | | |
| DIRECTIONALLY ADJUSTABLE MARKING SYRINGE | | | | | | | |
| for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on | W 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 | | | | | | |
| 🗖 for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and | | | | | | | |
| Whereas, VAC-BAC INC of KENANS/INE, NC herein referred to assignee" whose mailing address is 10 814 556, KENANS/INE, NC 265, 99 is | | | | | | | |
| desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same, | | | | | | | |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of OHE dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. | | | | | | | |
| Executed this 23 day of April at WARSAW NC | 20_0_ | | | | | | |
| | M. T. | | | | | | |
| State of NC | (Signáture) | | | | | | |
| County of Duplin SS: Before me personally appeared said Kimberty Ouinn | | | | | | | |
| and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 23 | | | | | | | |
| day of April 2001 | | | | | | | |
| som my comm. | Exercise 12 (30/2002 | | | | | | |
| Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assigness of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below. | | | | | | | |
| * O Total of forms are submitted. | | | | | | | |

Surden Mour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief information Officer, U.S. Petent and Trademer's Office, Washington, DC 20231, OO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS, SEND TO: Assistant Commissionar of Patents and Trademer's, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 031705 FRAME: 0672

RECORDED: 12/03/2013